Arminda I. Spencer (13769) Dominion Energy Utah 333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Phone: (801) 324-5024 Fax: (801) 324-5935

arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL COMPLAINT OF UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY AGAINST DOMINION ENERGY UTAH Docket No. 18-057-10

JOINT STATUS UPDATE

Utah State University (USU) and Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) (collectively, "Parties") in compliance with the Utah Public Service Commission ("Commission") Order dated September 7, 2018, submits the foregoing status update:

The Parties have reached an agreement and are currently in the process of finalizing the Confidential Settlement Agreement ("Agreement"). Once the Parties have completed the Agreement, a Joint Motion for Dismissal will be submitted for the Commission review and order.

DATED: October 9, 2018

Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah

Arminda I. Spencer

Attorney for Respondent Dominion Energy Utah

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Joint Status Report was served upon the following persons by e-mail on October 9, 2018:

Patricia E. Schmid	Chris Parker
Justin C. Jetter	William Powell
Assistant Attorney Generals	Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South	160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857	PO Box 146751
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857	Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
pschmid@agutah.gov	chrisparker@utah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov	wpowell@utah.gov
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities	
Robert J. Moore	Michele Beck
	Director
Steven Snarr	
Assistant Attorney General	Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South	160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857	PO Box 146782
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857	Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782
rmoore@agutah.gov	mbeck@utah.gov
stevensnarr@utah.gov	
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services	
Charles Darnell	
Associate Vice President	
Utah State University	
6600 Old Main Hill	
Logan, UT 84322	
Charles.darnell@usu.edu	

